Coils / Housings
Electrical Parts
Catalogue 8700/GB
August 2002
p1couv.p65 28.08.2002, 13:211
Cyan Magenta Jaune Noir
Parker Lucifer SA
Perfect compatibility between a multinational

 11 Application flameproof ��d�� for Offshore coils and electrical parts
 12 Application on Offshore valves with manual reset.
How to order:
1. Valve reference or global reference
2. Housing reference or global reference
3. Coil / electrical part or global reference
4. Voltage or voltage code (see table on page 64)
Ordering example:
121K0756-2995-481865-220-230/50 or
7121KBG2LVM0-2995-481865 3D or
7121KBG2LVM0-N1-DZ02 3D
Important: valve, housing or coil can be ordered separately for use as a replacement or spare part.
Part 2: Coils
p.11.p65 28.08.2002, 13:2811
Jaune Noir
12 Parker Lucifer SA
Fluid Control Division Europe
CH-1227 Carouge-Genève
8700/GB
2.1 Coils with screw terminals:
2.1.1 Standard coils
These coils can be mounted with the majority of the Lucifer solenoid valves.
They can be mounted with all Lucifer metal housings. The coil winding is
completely encapsulated in synthetic material. Easy mounting in confined
spaces. Electrical connection with screw terminals for wire up to 1.5 mm².
This coil conforms to the IEC/CENELEC safety standards and complies with
European low-voltage directive 73/23/EC.
Voltage tolerance: -10% to +10% of Un (-15% to +5% for double-frequency coil with voltage code S6 if 240 V/50/Hz
is used).
Duty: Continuous duty coil (ED 100%)
Voltages: see voltage code table
Mounting: examples
2
2 / 3
Coil / specification Standard Double High High High temp.
frequency power temperature + high power
Reference 481000 or EZ01 483520 or EZ90 481044 or EZ91 485100 or EZ02 486265 or EZ92
Class of insulation F 155°C F 155°C F 155°C H 180°C H 180°C
Ambient temperature -40°C to +50°C -40°C to +50°C -40°C to +50°C -40°C to +80°C -40°C to +80°C
          The application is limited also by the temperature range of the valve
8 W - - 8 W 14 W
9 W - - 9 W 21 W
8 W 9 W 14 W 8 W 14 W
32 VA (9 W) 36 VA (10 W) 56 VA (20 W) 32 VA (9 W) 56 VA (20 W)
Weight 130 g 130 g 130 g 140 g 140 g
Pn (hot)
P (cold) 20°C
Pn (holding)
Attraction coldEl
ec
t.
Po
w
er DC
AC
p.12.p65 28.08.2002, 13:2812
Jaune Noir
13 Parker Lucifer SA
Fluid Control Division Europe
CH-1227 Carouge-Genève
Coils8700/GB
2
2.1.2 Bistable (impulse) coils
These coils are specially designed for Lucifer bistable (or impulse or
magnetic latch) solenoid valves.